SCHROFF-DS-H82664-Series223cardlok-EN-2505 nVent.com/SCHROFF | 1
We connect and protect
Meets VITA 46, 48.2, 48.4, 48.5
In alignment with the
SOSA® Technical Standard
SOSA is a registered trademark of The Open Group
Series 223 Card-Lok
RECOMMENDED GAP WIDTH

48.26 (1.90)
73.66 (2.90)
Part Number Code
Series 223 TL Card-Lok Five Piece
M A 223 –4.80 E T2
Black Anodize ___________________________________  A
or choose from Finish Table_______________  see table
Additional Center Mounting Hole                   _______________________________ E
None_______________________________________________________ [blank]
Metric Screw Head 2.5 mm Hex Drive_________ M
Standard Screw Head 3/32 Hex Drive_____ [blank]
Mounting options
2-56 tapped mounting hole or choose from
Mounting Method  Table ____________________________________________  T2
length.xx
Min length. = 97 (3.8), Max length = 325 (12.8),
in 13 (0.5) increments _______________________________
AL
Mounting holes shown in wedge body -
screw and alignment spring hidden for clarity
2.38 (.094) Hex Socket Cap Per ANSI/
ASME B18.3 Center hole location
"E" option only
6.3 (.14) max.
89091112
M/2
M
AL + 7.62 (.300) max
3.23 (.127) Ref.
6.86
(.270)
5.72
(.225)
Capable of safely expanding
8.26 (.325)
M (Ref)F
M    ± .76 (.030) F
Units: mm (in)
Unless otherwise specified:
.xx ± .25, .x ±.5 (.xxx ± .010, .xx ± .02)
Note: Each piece has a tolerance of ± .010
Prefix options
Suffix options
Part Number Code example: A223- 4.80T2
Series 223 Card-Lok 121.9 (4.8) long assembly length, black
anodized with two 2-56 threaded mounting holes
“R” Chemical Film Finish Clear per Mil-DTL-5541,
Chemical Film Finish Gold per Mil-DTL-5541, Type 1
Class 1A
“A”
“HA”
“EN”
Class 3 Type II
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625, Type II, Class 2
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625, Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074, Class 4
Grade B, Bright
Finish Table
Code
Letter Finish
[blank]
“R”
Chemical Film Finish Clear per Mil-DTL-5541,
No mounting holes
“A”
“T0”
“T2”
Rivet Mounting Ø1.70 (.067) hole with
3.96 (.156) counterbore x 5.08 (.200) deep and
100º x 3.56 (.140) countersink
0–80 tapped hole